
  

FO 2 Homework:FO 2 Homework:

Class N321Class N321

  Suzanne IovannaSuzanne Iovanna

Patrick GillanPatrick Gillan



  

          AdvertisingAdvertising
5020 Customers who haven’t been in 6 months. Drop date 5/26/21075020 Customers who haven’t been in 6 months. Drop date 5/26/2107



  

              MarketingMarketing



  

Non-Dealer surveyNon-Dealer survey  
        Completed May 24, 2017Completed May 24, 2017



  

FacilityFacility



  



  

Production MethodProduction Method

Conventional dispatch by either Asst. Service Manager or Service Manager.Conventional dispatch by either Asst. Service Manager or Service Manager.



  

      Cost of LaborCost of Labor



  

            Changes in Expense StructureChanges in Expense Structure



  

Revised Pay PlanRevised Pay Plan
 The commission factors are listed in sections A, B, C, D and E.  There will The commission factors are listed in sections A, B, C, D and E.  There will 

be a weekly Draw against commissions in the amount of $500 plus the be a weekly Draw against commissions in the amount of $500 plus the 
daily work commission of $75 times the number of days worked in that pay daily work commission of $75 times the number of days worked in that pay 
period. period. 

 Each month Pride Motor Group will calculate the commission earnings net Each month Pride Motor Group will calculate the commission earnings net 
of all draw amounts received through the last day of the month.  Net of all draw amounts received through the last day of the month.  Net 
commissions will be paid by the 15th day of the following month.  Negative commissions will be paid by the 15th day of the following month.  Negative 
draws (a situation where the total draws paid exceed commission earned) draws (a situation where the total draws paid exceed commission earned) 
will be carried forward from month to month on a continual basis.  A final will be carried forward from month to month on a continual basis.  A final 
settlement of draws and commissions will be conducted upon resignation settlement of draws and commissions will be conducted upon resignation 
or termination of employment or transfer to a different location/position or termination of employment or transfer to a different location/position 
within Pride Motor Group.  within Pride Motor Group.  

 A.A. Daily Commission:Daily Commission:
 A daily commission of $75.00 will be paid for each day worked during the A daily commission of $75.00 will be paid for each day worked during the 

month.  month.  
 B.B. Service & Parts Gross Profit Commission (Individual):Service & Parts Gross Profit Commission (Individual):
 The employee will receive 4% of their individual total service and parts The employee will receive 4% of their individual total service and parts 

department gross profit (as shown on the ADP Service Department Service department gross profit (as shown on the ADP Service Department Service 
Performance Closed Repair Order Report).  This includes customer pay, Performance Closed Repair Order Report).  This includes customer pay, 
warranty and internal repair orders but excludes service policy.warranty and internal repair orders but excludes service policy.

 C.C. Service Gross Profit Commission (Department):Service Gross Profit Commission (Department):
 The employee will receive 0.50% of the total service department labor The employee will receive 0.50% of the total service department labor 

gross profit (as shown on the ADP Service Department Service gross profit (as shown on the ADP Service Department Service 
Performance Closed Repair Order Report).  This includes customer pay, Performance Closed Repair Order Report).  This includes customer pay, 
warranty and internal repair orders but excludes service policy.warranty and internal repair orders but excludes service policy.

     
 D.D. Coupon Commission Adjustment:Coupon Commission Adjustment:
 Commission earnings as described in sections B & C will be adjusted Commission earnings as described in sections B & C will be adjusted 

downwards based on the total dollar amount the ASM has given in downwards based on the total dollar amount the ASM has given in 
coupons.  coupons.  

 E.E. Monthly Bonuses:Monthly Bonuses:
 CSI BONUSCSI BONUS
 The employee must receive a minimum of five (5) survey replies to qualify The employee must receive a minimum of five (5) survey replies to qualify 

for the bonus.  for the bonus.  
 IndividualIndividual TeamTeam
 CSI BonusCSI Bonus CSI BonusCSI Bonus
 920920 $250$250 $150$150
 930930 $500$500 $250$250
 940940 $600$600 $300$300
 950950 $700$700 $350$350
 960960 $800$800 $400$400
 970970 $900$900 $450$450
 980+980+ $1,000$1,000 $500$500
 Parts & Labor Dollar per Repair Order Bonus and Hours per Retail RO:Parts & Labor Dollar per Repair Order Bonus and Hours per Retail RO:
 This bonus is paid from customer pay repair orders only. (as shown on the This bonus is paid from customer pay repair orders only. (as shown on the 

ADP Service Department RAP Report excluding Zero sold-hour labor ops). ADP Service Department RAP Report excluding Zero sold-hour labor ops). 

 Parts & Labor Dollar per Repair Order Bonus and Hours per Retail RO:Parts & Labor Dollar per Repair Order Bonus and Hours per Retail RO:
 This bonus is paid from customer pay repair orders only. (as shown on the This bonus is paid from customer pay repair orders only. (as shown on the 

ADP Service Department RAP Report excluding Zero sold-hour labor ops).  ADP Service Department RAP Report excluding Zero sold-hour labor ops).  
  

 Parts & Labor $ per Repair OrderParts & Labor $ per Repair Order
BonusBonus

 $.01 - $164.99$.01 - $164.99
$0$0

 $165.00 - $169.99$165.00 - $169.99
$350$350

 $170.00 - $174.99$170.00 - $174.99
$400$400

 $175.00 - $179.99$175.00 - $179.99
$450$450

 $180.00 - $184.99$180.00 - $184.99
$500$500

 $185.00 - $189.99$185.00 - $189.99
$550$550

 $190.00 - $194.99$190.00 - $194.99
$650$650

 $195.00 - $199.99$195.00 - $199.99
$750$750

 $200.00 - $204.99$200.00 - $204.99
$800$800

 $205.00 - $209.99$205.00 - $209.99
$900$900

 $210.00 - $214.99$210.00 - $214.99
$950$950

 $215.00 & Above$215.00 & Above
$1,000$1,000

 Hours per Retail ROHours per Retail RO
BonusBonus

 00 – 1.1400 – 1.14
$0$0

 1.15-1.191.15-1.19
$150$150

 1.20-1.241.20-1.24
$250$250

 1.25-1.291.25-1.29
$400$400

 1.30-1.341.30-1.34
$600$600

 1.35-1.391.35-1.39
$700$700

 1.40-1.441.40-1.44
$800$800

 1.45-1.491.45-1.49
$900$900

 1.50 & above1.50 & above
$1,100$1,100



  

Level of TrainingLevel of Training



  

              Special Tool Room -BeforeSpecial Tool Room -Before



  

            Special Tool Room -AfterSpecial Tool Room -After



  



  

            SWOT page 1SWOT page 1

                          Strengths                                  WeaknessesStrengths                                  Weaknesses

 LocationLocation
 Good peopleGood people
 Good communicationGood communication
 3 stores in one area3 stores in one area
 Remodeled StoresRemodeled Stores
 Current pay planCurrent pay plan
 Parts departmentParts department
 All managers work well togetherAll managers work well together
 Friendly and personable ownerFriendly and personable owner
 GM has open door policyGM has open door policy
 Traffic flowTraffic flow
 Increased local advertisingIncreased local advertising

 No communicationNo communication
 Management changesManagement changes
 Need more workNeed more work
 Threatening employeesThreatening employees
 Lack of trainingLack of training
 Better equipmentBetter equipment
 No employee incentivesNo employee incentives
 No comradelyNo comradely
 Flooded sales floorFlooded sales floor
 Management skillsManagement skills
 Sales turnoverSales turnover
 CompetitionCompetition



  

            SWOT page 2SWOT page 2
        OpportunitiesOpportunities ThreatsThreats

 Advancement within companyAdvancement within company
 Can make good moneyCan make good money
 More aggressive and targeted advertisingMore aggressive and targeted advertising
 4 day work week4 day work week
 12 hour shifts12 hour shifts
 Plenty of workPlenty of work
 Need more workNeed more work
 Guarantee for techniciansGuarantee for technicians
 Learning opportunitiesLearning opportunities
 Used car growthUsed car growth
 BDCBDC

 Rumors we are closingRumors we are closing
 Always threatening to fire peopleAlways threatening to fire people
 Pay cut rumorsPay cut rumors
 Flooded sales floorFlooded sales floor
 Lowest morale everLowest morale ever
 Terminating good workersTerminating good workers
 Other dealershipsOther dealerships
 Constant manager turnoverConstant manager turnover
 Hiring upper management from outside Hiring upper management from outside 

companycompany
 Bad online reviewsBad online reviews



  

            SWOT page 3SWOT page 3
ObjectivesObjectives

 Increase overall department gross profitIncrease overall department gross profit
 Increase technician proficiencyIncrease technician proficiency
 Increase amount of technicians to increase shop utilizationIncrease amount of technicians to increase shop utilization
 Increase service advisor salesIncrease service advisor sales
 Recapture lost customersRecapture lost customers



  

              SWOT page 4SWOT page 4
StrategiesStrategies

 Increase repair order countIncrease repair order count
 Minimize technician downtimeMinimize technician downtime
 Hire a minimum of 3 additional techniciansHire a minimum of 3 additional technicians
 Change service advisor pay plan to reward high productivity rather Change service advisor pay plan to reward high productivity rather 

than salary and overtimethan salary and overtime
 Aggressive marketing plan to inactive service customers.Aggressive marketing plan to inactive service customers.



  

            SWOT page 5SWOT page 5
            TacticsTactics

 Utilize CSSR (GM program) to identify and market to inactive Utilize CSSR (GM program) to identify and market to inactive 
customerscustomers

 Modify advisor and technician schedules for new hoursModify advisor and technician schedules for new hours
 Identify and correct actions that caused us to lose customers in Identify and correct actions that caused us to lose customers in 

the first placethe first place
 Technician referral plan allows technician to earn 25% of new Technician referral plan allows technician to earn 25% of new 

hires pay over 12 weekshires pay over 12 weeks



  

          SWOT page 6SWOT page 6

        Action PlanAction Plan
TaskTask    By whom   By whom         Completion Date        Completion Date

Extend hours of operationExtend hours of operation GM/Service MgrGM/Service Mgr 7/7/20177/7/2017

Advertise new hours to active and inactive customersAdvertise new hours to active and inactive customers GM/Service MgrGM/Service Mgr 7/7/20177/7/2017

Create new technician bonus based on proficiencyCreate new technician bonus based on proficiency GM/Service MgrGM/Service Mgr 6/2/20176/2/2017

Create new technician referral programCreate new technician referral program GM/Service MgrGM/Service Mgr 6/2/20176/2/2017

Launch new service advisor pay plan to new hiresLaunch new service advisor pay plan to new hires GM/Service MgrGM/Service Mgr 5/22/20175/22/2017

Target inactive customers Target inactive customers GM/Service MgrGM/Service Mgr 5/22/20175/22/2017



  

            SWOT page 7SWOT page 7
SynopsisSynopsis

While looking at repair order counts, we realized we had a three year R/O count drop of over 1700 While looking at repair order counts, we realized we had a three year R/O count drop of over 1700 
Customer pay repair orders. Our on line presence is average, but we wondered where have the Customer pay repair orders. Our on line presence is average, but we wondered where have the 
Customers gone? We used the manufacturers web site to run a list of 1000 customers with up to 6Customers gone? We used the manufacturers web site to run a list of 1000 customers with up to 6
Year old cars that have not been in for service for at least 6 months. We have our service BDC Year old cars that have not been in for service for at least 6 months. We have our service BDC 
Reaching out to these people to ask where they have been. They are not soliciting anything, justReaching out to these people to ask where they have been. They are not soliciting anything, just
Merely asking “Why haven’t you been back to us?”. Once we determine the primary reasons for Merely asking “Why haven’t you been back to us?”. Once we determine the primary reasons for 
Their absence we will develop a marketing plan to address the reasons. Their absence we will develop a marketing plan to address the reasons. 

Some potential ideas are: poor treatment, taking too long, cost or a number of other reasons.Some potential ideas are: poor treatment, taking too long, cost or a number of other reasons.
Our marketing strategy will be based solely on these responses. Our marketing strategy will be based solely on these responses. 

Regardless of the outcome of these surveys, we will be extending our hours of operation toRegardless of the outcome of these surveys, we will be extending our hours of operation to
Make it easier for our active and inactive customers to service with us. With that in place we are Make it easier for our active and inactive customers to service with us. With that in place we are 
Able to offer our employees some alternative schedules.Able to offer our employees some alternative schedules.

Changing Advisor pay plans focused more on production than salary will increase sales and   Changing Advisor pay plans focused more on production than salary will increase sales and   
Resulting gross profit. Technician bonus program will increase proficiency and also add gross profit.Resulting gross profit. Technician bonus program will increase proficiency and also add gross profit.

Technician referral program will add technicians and therefore increase shop utilization.Technician referral program will add technicians and therefore increase shop utilization.
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